4th Quarter
Oct-Dec 2016

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WRVL,WVRI,WVRP,WVRA,WVRD,WVRL,WBOP,WVRH- Coverage area of
VA and NC- along with the most significant programming treatment of those for the period of 10.1.16 to 12.31.16 The listing is by no means
exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Location

Ascertainment Issue

10.1.16

10.8.16

10.15.16

10.22.16

10.29.16

11.5.16

11.12.16

Chesapeake,VA

No Program due to
fundraiser week

Lynchburg VA

Bedford/Lynchburg

Albemarle, NC

Lynchburg, VA

Lynchburg VA

Chesapeake Parks & Rec-Mike
Barber

Blue Ridge Area Food Bank-
Michael McKee

Denny Huff; Bedford County
Health Foundation

John Stafford; Executive Dir.
Bower Center for the Arts

Feeding America.org-Brian Gray

Barbara Hubbard; Freegrance-
Empowering Women
Wheels;

Meals on Kris

Shabestar

Responsive Program Aired Duration
Content Time

Meeting the recreation and | Hometown 6am 24:00
education needs of the Journal

community

a7

Addressing hunger needs in
the community

o“n an an

Health Needs and services for
Bedford County region

an an

How the center meets the arts

and education needs of
community
Addressing hunger needs in
the region

“n aun aun

Global initiative to empower
women through education and
employment skills

Providing food for elderly and
shut-ins



11.19.16

11.26.16

12.3.16

12.10.16

12.17.16

Lynchburg, VA

No Program

Roanoke

Lynchburg

Roanoke, VA

Salvation Army; Commander

Donald Dohman

Holiday Weekend

New Vision; John Netzel

Centra Health Cancer Center;
Tammy Anderson

Rescue Mission; Dir.
Altizer

Tracey

How the Salvation Army helps
provide  for  community.
Discusses ongoing campaigns
and programs

Helping  vision impaired
individuals obtain employment
skills and training

Serving Cancer Patients and
families

Serving the homeless and
hungry in Roanoke Region



