4th Quarter Oct-Dec 2016

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WRVL,WVRI,WVRP,WVRA,WVRD,WVRL,WBOP,WVRH- Coverage area of VA and NC- along with the most significant programming treatment of those for the period of 10.1.16 to 12.31.16 The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Date	Location	Ascertainment Issue	Responsive Content	Program	Aired Time	Duration
10.1.16	Chesapeake,VA	Chesapeake Parks & Rec-Mike Barber	Meeting the recreation and education needs of the community	Hometown Journal	6am	24:00
10.8.16	No Program due to fundraiser week	Blue Ridge Area Food Bank- Michael McKee	Addressing hunger needs in the community	an		
10.15.16	Lynchburg VA	Denny Huff; Bedford County Health Foundation	Health Needs and services for Bedford County region	un	un	un
10.22.16	Bedford/Lynchburg	John Stafford; Executive Dir. Bower Center for the Arts	How the center meets the arts and education needs of community		un	un
10.29.16	Albemarle, NC	Feeding America.org-Brian Gray	Addressing hunger needs in the region			
11.5.16	Lynchburg, VA	Barbara Hubbard; Freegrance- Empowering Women	Global initiative to empower women through education and employment skills	un	an	un
11.12.16	Lynchburg VA	Meals on Wheels; Kris Shabestar	Providing food for elderly and shut-ins			

11.19.16	Lynchburg, VA	Salvation Army; Commander Donald Dohman	How the Salvation Army helps provide for community. Discusses ongoing campaigns and programs		
11.26.16	No Program	Holiday Weekend			
12.3.16	Roanoke	New Vision; John Netzel	Helping vision impaired individuals obtain employment skills and training		
12.10.16	Lynchburg	Centra Health Cancer Center; Tammy Anderson	Serving Cancer Patients and families		
12.17.16	Roanoke, VA	Rescue Mission; Dir. Tracey Altizer	Serving the homeless and hungry in Roanoke Region		